



2024:CGHC:44609

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1272 of 2024

1 - Sukhnandan Das Jangde S/o Shri Devdas Jangde Aged About 28 Years
Occupation- Self Employed, Resident Of Sirvabandha Tahsil/district Bemetra,
Currently Reside At Ward No.- 21 Kurmipara, Bemetra Tahsil/district
Bemetara (C.G.), District : Bemetara, Chhattisgarh

... Petitioner

versus

1 - Mr. Komal Singh Thakur Chief Municipal Officer, Municipal Corporation
Bemetra, District Bemetra, Chhattisgarh

2 - Rajesh Nishad S/o Ramswrup Nishad Aged About 37 Years R/o Ward No-
21, Kurmipara, Bemetra Tahsil/district Bemetra (Chhattisgarh)

3 - Mr. Ranbir Sharma State Of Chhattisgarh Through The Collector Of
Bemetra, Chhattisgarh

4 - Mr. Parmanand Banjare Tahsildar, Bemetra, District Bemetra
(Chhattisgarh)

5 - Mr. Ghanshayam Singh Tanwar Sub-Divisional Officer, Bemetra, District-
Bemetra (Chhattisgarh)

... Respondents

For Petitioner	:	None
For Respondent	:	Shri Ajay Pandey, Dy.GA

(Hon'ble Shri Justice Arvind Kumar Verma)

Order on Board

14/11/2024

As none appeared for the petitioner even when the case is called in the second round, this Court has no option but to dismiss the petition for want of prosecution.

Accordingly, the petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-

(Arvind Kumar Verma)
Judge